FORM PTO-1619A CO ON B 0631-0027 3. ZO RECEIVED

04-20-2000



101326614

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

MAR 20 PH RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	000 /FILL.		119 ON					
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Pater's	and Trademarks	: Please re	ecord the attach	ed original	docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Typ	e		Conveya	псе Туре		- ****		
New Pagubagiani	on (Non-Decondation	>		Assignment		Security	Agreement	
Document I	on (Non-Recordatio	n)	_	Linnan		Cl	CNI	
	of PTO Error			License		Change	of Name	
_	Frame	#		Merger		Other _		
Corrective I				L	J.S. Govern	ıment		
Reel #	Frame	#		(For Use ONLY			gencies)	
Attorney Docket No	081862.P152			Departi	mental File	See	cret File	
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if addit	onal names of conve	eying parties a	ttached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (1st party) Pa	aul Liesenberg						01.23.2000	
Name (2nd party)								
Name (3rd party)								
Name (4th party)								
Receiving Party			Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ving parties att	ached		
Name (line 1) C	isco Technology, Inc						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)							receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
	70 West Tasman Dri					_	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2)						_	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3)	San Jose		Califor	nia	9513	- 4	Assignment.)	
	City		State/Country			2		
Domestic Repres (Complete only if r Name	sentative Name a receiving party is not		nited States)		Enter for	r the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
4/19/2000 DNGUYEN 0	0000316 09420951	FOR OI	FFICE USE	ONLY				
N_FC:581	40.00	0P						
Public burden renorting	for this collection of infor	mation is estimated to av	erage approving	italy 30 minutes no C	war Chast to It		acluding time for reviewing	
Information Officer, Wi (0651-0027), Washington	ering the data needed to co ashington, D.C. 20231 and on, D.C. 20503. See OME DRD ASSIGNMENT DOC	mplete the Cover Sheet. I to the Office of Informa 3 Information Collection	Send comments ton and Regulate Budget Package DRESS.	regarding this burden or Affairs, Office of Months and 0651-0027, Patent and	estimate to the U Management and I Trademark Ass	J.S.Patent a Budget, Pa signment Pr	nd Trademark Office, Chief	
	Commissioner of P							

REEL: 010700 FRAME: 0149

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			- 4-8	5° ~			PATE	NT
Corresponde	nt Name and A	ddress	Area Co	ode and Telepho	ne Number	(408) 720-83	300	
Name	Lester J. Vincent							
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOK	OLOFF, TAYLOF	R & ZAFM.	AN LLP				
Address (line 2)	1279 Oakmead Pa	rkway			<u> </u>			
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	Sunnyvale, Califor	rnia 94086						
Pages	Enter the total nu	ımber of pages of	f the attach	ned conveyance doc	ument.	#		
Application N	Number (s) or P	atent Number	(s)			Mark if additi	ional nun	nbers attached
Patent	er the Patent Appli Application Num	ber (s)	the Patent	Number (DO NOT I	ENTER BOTH 1			
If this document		her with a <u>new</u> Pat		ation, enter the date tor.	the	Month I	Day Yea	ır
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (I							
	CT application nun pplication Number l d.	iber <u>only II a</u>	PCT		CT CT	PCT PCT		
Number of Pr	operties	Enter	the total i	number of properti	es involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Method of Paymer	nt.		roperties Listed (3'		\$ 40.00		
	Deposit Account	Enclose t by deposit account		Deposit Acco		agust)		
	(Enter for paymon	t by deposit accoun	in or ir addi	Deposit Accor		# 02-266	6	
			Authoriz	zation to charge ad		Yes D		No 🗆
Statement and	d Signature		•••					
To the b	est of my knowl l copy is a true o			egoing informati ument. Charges				ed, as
Lester J	J. Vincent	31,460		Linta JV -	<u></u>	ma	rch 16	, 2000
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Registration N	0.	Signature	·		Dat	
	Mail doo	cuments to be rec	orded with	ı required cover sh	eet(s) informat	tion to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010700 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Paul Liesenberg

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>170 West Tasman Drive</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>California 95134</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>October 19</u>, 1999, and is assigned Application No. <u>09/420,951</u> and is entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSPORTING DATA USING LABEL SWITCHING

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010700 FRAME: 0151

Notary's Signature